

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 21-428 Name: City of Gonzalez - Hot Spot Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 7/26/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

**Title:** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign an

Agreement with the City of Gonzales (Contractor) to provide up to 200 internet hot spot devices from the Contractor's "Community Wireless Internet Program", to be used by Community Health Workers to connect residents to testing and vaccination appointments or needed social resources in the amount

of \$27,000, for the term retroactive to January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to approve up to three (3) future amendments up to ten percent (10%) (\$2,700) of the original Agreement amount,

which does not significantly alter the scope of services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 29

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	Board of Supervisors	approved - health department	Pass